		04-29-2004		Atty. Dkt. No. 030537-021		
F	RM PTO-1595 (modified)			U	J.S. DEPARTMENT (OF COMMERCE
(Re	ev 6-93) REC			3HEET	Patent	and Trademark Office
	4-22-04	1027328	312			
	To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies there					
		ind Trademark Office.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ad	dress of receiv	ing party(ies):	
	Gabriel Danziger					0
				'Dan" Flower ishmar Hash Dagan		17858 U.S. PT 10/829220
	Additional conveying party(ies)	0				
3.	Nature of conveyance:					
	ASSIGNMENT					
	Execution Date:		A -1-1040 1	(-) 0 - J.J.,	\	
1	April 18, 2004	(0):	Additional name	(s) & address(e	es) attached?	NO
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1082920					
	f this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	A. Patent Application Number(s):	·	B. Pater	nt Number(s):		
		Additional number	e attached? NO			
5.	Name and address of party to whom co	 				
	concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number	of applications	/patents involved	d: 1
			7. Total fee (37	C.F.R. § 3.41):	\$40	.00
	Richard C. Peet		V Chook Eng	loood		
	FOLEY & LARDNER LLP		X Check Enc	iosea		
	Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500		Charge to o	deposit accoun	t	
	Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	1	8. Deposit accou	unt number:	19-0741	
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		- AV-10	
					. 191111	
9.	Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and be	pelief, the foregoing	information is true	and correct ar	nd any attached o	copy is a true

copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.

Richard C. Peet

Name of person signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

2129 EAREGAY1 00000082 10**82922**0

40.00 OF

002.1188314.1

PATENT REEL: 015261 FRAME: 0928

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto Danziger "Dan" Flower Farm, Moshav Mishmar Hashiva 50297, Post Beit Dagan, P.O.B. 24, ISRAEL (hereinafter Assignee) all right, title and interest for the United States, and its territories and possessions, in and to the invention in the new and distinct variety of

PETUNIA PLANT NAMED 'DANCASBIPAS'

as set forth in the United States Patent Application executed concurrently herewith, and to said application for United States Letters Patent; all divisional, renewal, substitute, and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said invention or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent and reissue and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said invention or upon said application. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said invention, patent application and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said invention or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said invention and to testify in any proceedings relating to said invention, patent application and Letters Patent.

002.1184997.1

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Foley & Lardner the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Date: April 18, 2004

Inventor:

Post Office Address:

Moshav Mishmar Hashiva 50297

Post Beit Dagan P.O.B. 24

Israel

Chamochi Zaks, Moshav Zorau,

: SS

002.1184997.1